• The maximum amount awarded per grant shall be €6,000 (six thousand euros) per 
year, to allow a greater number of grants to be awarded. 

Types of grants 

Mul�annual grants:  
- The allocated amount for new mul�annual grants for the period 2026-2029 

will be €22,100 (twenty-two thousand, one hundred euros).  
- One en�ty will con�nue to benefit from the final year of an ongoing 

mul�annual grant that was awarded previously. The amount allocated for this 
purpose in 2026 is €5,900 (five thousand nine hundred euros). 

Annual grants:  
- The amount allocated for annual grants in 2026 is €42,000 (fourty two 

thousand euros). 

Planned schedule  

• A call for annual and mul�annual grants will be launched in May-June 2026. 
• The grant award decision is scheduled to be issued in September 2026.